

Donations to the ASEG Research Foundation are always very welcome and are Tax Deductible. Contact ASEG if you wish to make a donation

AUSTRALIAN SOCIETY OF EXPLORATION GEOPHYSICISTS RESEARCH FOUNDATION

All geophysics students at honours level & above

- ***** You are invited to apply for ASEGRF grants for 2024.
- *Closing Date 1st March 2024.
- * Awards are made for
 - BSc (Hons) Max \$5,000 (1 Year)
 - MSc Max \$5,000 per annum (2 Years)
 - PhD Max \$10,000 per annum (3 Years)
- Application form & information at
- https://www.aseg.org.au/foundation/how-to-apply
- ❖ Awards are made to project specific applications and reporting and reconciliation is the responsibility of the supervisor
- Any field related to Exploration Geophysics considered, eg Petroleum, Mining, Environmental, and Engineering.
- ❖ Applications must be electronic and on the Application form.

EMAIL to research-foundation@aseg.org.au

Attention Doug Roberts (Secretary ASEGRF)

ASEG Research Foundation

Goal

To attract high-calibre students into exploration geophysics, and thus to ensure a future supply of talented, highly skilled geophysicists for industry.

Strategy

To promote research in Applied Geophysics, by providing research grants at the BSc (Honours), MSc, and PhD level (or equivalent).

Management

The ASEG RF Committee comprises ASEG members from mining, petroleum and academic backgrounds, who serve on an honorary basis, and who share the administrative costs to spare Research Foundation funds from operating charges. The funds are used in support of the project, for example, for travel costs, rental of equipment, and similar purposes. Funds must be accounted for and, if not used, are returned to the ASEG Research Foundation.